



\$~127

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13887/2025**

**SHREE SAHAJANAND PRIMARY TEACHER TRAINING
COLLEGE**Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gaurav Arora, Adv.

versus

**NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION
& ANR.**Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Kapoor, Adv.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

% **ORDER**
02.12.2025

CM APPL. 61982/2025

It is already 05.00 P.M.

No time left.

Re-notify on 16.12.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 2, 2025
N.S. ASWAL