



\$~85

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13887/2025 & CM APPL. 61982/2025**
SHREE SAHAJANAND PRIMARY TEACHER TRAINING
COLLEGEPetitioner
Through: Appearance not given
versus
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.
.....Respondents
Through: Mr. Anuj Kapoor, Mr. Shivom Sethi,
Mr. Nandeesh Nanda, Advs. for R1

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

% **ORDER**
14.01.2026

1. Mr. Arora, learned counsel for the petitioner, appears through Video Conferencing Mode and seeks an adjournment on the ground of his ill health.
2. At his request, list for hearing on 09.02.2026.
3. The petitioner is permitted to file any additional documents.

JASMEET SINGH, J
JANUARY 14, 2026/AS